

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2963/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CWJC 11640/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CLASS OF PERSONS,GOVT.CO., BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1(for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList this matter on 14th July, 2004 for hearing along with papers of W.P.(C)No.488/2002(Kapil
a Hingorani vs. State of Bihar) decided on 9.5.2003 (by Hon.V.N. Khare, CJ & Hon.S.B. Singh, J
.)(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER