

**SECTION - XVI**

LISTED ON : 21.08.2014  
COURT NO. : 1  
ITEM NO. : 119

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4190 OF 2004**

**STATE OF BIHAR**

**... APPELLANT**

**- VERSUS -**

**CLASS OF PERSONS OF THE  
GOVT. COMPANIES OF BIHAR & ORS.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The SLP CC No. 2963 of 2004 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2004, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“List this matter on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2004 for hearing along with papers of W.P (C) No. 488/2002 (Kapila Higorani vs. State of Bihar) decided on 9.5.2003 (by Hon. V.N. Khare, CJ & Hon. S.B. Sinha, J)”*

It is submitted that paperbooks of W.P. (C) No. 488 of 2002 have been weeded out after due preservation. However, file of the matter is place alongwith the papers with file of C.A. No. 4190 of 2004.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“ As prayed for, list it after the ensuing summer vacation so as to enable the appellant to file the Status Report. “*

It is submitted that in view of Order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2013, Mr. Gopal Singh, Counsel for the Appellant has not filed any Status Report in the matter, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 20<sup>th</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

maya