

t

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4190 OF 2004

STATE OF BIHAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CLASS OF PERSONS,
GOVERNMENT COMPANIES
OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Nothing remains to be decided in this Civil
Appeal as it arises from an interim order.

2. Civil Appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

.....CJI.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 25, 2014.

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.09.26
18:17:12 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4190/2004

STATE OF BIHAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CLASS OF PERSONS,
GOVERNMENT COMPANIES
OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(with office report)

Date : 25/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

 Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed as infructuous in
terms of the signed order.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)